## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording of contract for the sale of

2502 N. LeClaire, Chicago, IL 60639

Seller:

Anthony Kaplunov and Lada Kaplunoz and Felix Bolotin and Rachel Bolotin

Buyer.

Nelly Velazque) and Ricardo Alvear



Doc#: 0532132110 Fee: \$46.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/17/2005 01:55 PM Pg: 1 of 2

## LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 21 IN HULBERT FULLER TON AVENUE HIGHLANDS SUBDIVISION NO. 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Tax Number: 13-28-420-039-0000

Common Address: 2502 N. LeClaire, Chicago, IL 60639

Prepared by:

Roberto Cisneros, Esq. 831 N. Ashland Chicago, IL 60622

Please mail to:

Roberto Cisneros, Esq. 831 N. Ashland Chicago, IL 60622 FROM : DANNYS AUTO

## UNOFFIC AL COPY 08 2005 03:38PM P1

	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	CHICAGO ASSOCI	ATTON OF PEATS	ODSWY S			
	A) Grantin	REAL ESTATE SALE CONTR	ATION OF REALT ACT—APARTMEN		ENTS		
	The distance of the state of th		து எல்லி வேருந்த இந்த கிறிய பிரிய பிரிய காதி நிறிக்கி சிறியே நிறியில் நடிக்கு நிறிய நடித்த இந்தோர்கள் நடித்த இந்தி நிறிய நடிக்கு கேறிக்கிறத் நடிக்கு	edituri eredetti orasia ile esti una gitti orași eredituri esti esti esti programa esti esti esti una di forta lidiale este esti esti una di		I H	
9	TO MITTHONY KO	Splunov	SELLER DATE	E Augus	t 6, 2005	REALTOR	
3	I/We offer to purchase the property  Lot approximately	(Address)	ECLAIRE	(City)	go IL-	60637	
5	FIXTURES AND PERSONAL PROPE	feet, together with improvements ERTY. Seller agrees to transfer to Purchas	thereon. or by a Bill of Sale, all h	esting electrical, a		er with the following	
7.	T.V. Antenna	Washer		r conditioner	Electronic ge		
9 .	Refrigerator Oven/Range	Dreer Sump pump		ir conditioner	with re	emote units(s)	
10 11	Microwave Dishwasher	Water softener (if not rental) Wall to wall carpeting, if any	Central h	umidifier	Fireplace gas		
12 18 _	Garbage dispose) Dash compactor	Outdoor Shed	Existing s	torms & screens	All planted v		
14 <u> </u>	Window shades, attached shutters, dra Security system (if not leased)	aperies & curtains, hardware & other windo	ow treatments			* •	
16 (	Other items included:						
18 1 19 2	Purchase Price 8 580,000						
20 i	reased to 10% of purchase price wishing (Escrowee) to be						
22 E	rower for the benefit of the parties hereto in an interest boarded by						
24. n	sing. Purchaser and Seller shall execute all documents necessary to extablish any such escrow account and Purchaser shall assume all account service fees, if any. An original The balance of the processary price shall be paid at the closing, plus or minus provations, as follows (STRIKE THROUGH INAPPLICABLE SUBPARAGRAPHS):						
26 8 36			orations, as follows (STR	IKE THROUGH IN	APPLICABLE SUBPARAG	RAPHS);	
27 28	(c) Martgage Contingency It is	contract is continuent upon Durchages and	uring by 9-2	3-2005	Catalogue and the control of the con		
29 a 30 r.	ustable rate mortgage permitted to be made by U.S. or Illinois savings and loan associations or banks, for \$						
31	m plus apprais 1 an another the if any I could meet the the second meeting, total fee not to exceed						
	sall pay for private mortgage insurance in a fired by lending institution. If Purchaser does not obtain such commitment, Purchaser shall notify Seller in writing by the aforesaid te. If Seller is not so notified, it shall be comed that Purchaser has secured such commitment or will purchase said property without mortgage financing. If Seller is not so notified, seller may, within an equal nur oer fadditional days, secure a mortgage commitment for Purchaser upon the same terms, and shall have the option of extending						
5 tl	he closing date up to the same number of	days Said commitment may be seven by Sa	age commitment for Pur	chaser upon the sai	ne terms, and shall have th	e option of extending	
7 n	either Purchaser nor Seller secures such	d securing of such commitment, and pay of commitment as above provided, this contrac					
9	If an FHA or VA mortgage is to be of	btained, Rider 8, R da 3 or HUD Rider is h	ereby attached, as applie				
0 1 4.	. At closing, Selier shall execute and d	ast Deed or Articles if Agreement for Deed ( leliver to Purchaser, or cargo to be executed	and delivered to Purcha	ser, a recordable Wa	rranty Deed with release of	homestand wights (Ac	
	At closing, Seller shall execute and deliver to Purchaser, or ce to be executed and delivered to Purchaser, a recordable Warranty Deed with release of homestead rights (or her appropriate deed if title is in trust or in an estate), or Article of Agreement, for such a deed if that portion of subparagraph 3(d) is applicable, subject only to the following, if the completed unconditions, and restrictions of record; public and a tility easements; existing leases and transactes; special governmental taxes or assessments for improvements not						
	t completed; unconfirmed special governmental taxes or assessments, sensetal real estates and armanetes; special governmental taxes or assessments for improvements not the paragraph S und/or Rider 7. General real estate taxes shall be pro ated at 10 % of the most recent assertainable tax bill at closing.						
6 <b>5</b> .	Soller shall present to Furchaser a complete copy of all existing leaf a lecting the property and a rent roll within three (3) days of the date of this contract.  Closing or escrow payout shall be on						
	Purchaser, at the office of Purchaser's m	nortgages or at	we provided in paragrap	a s(e) above), provid	ed title has been shown to b	e good or is accepted	
0	(a) Use and Occupancy. At closing, Seller shall pay to Purchaser \$						
2 da 3							
4 or							
6 Pt	rchaser plus any unpaid use and occupancy to the date obsersion is surrendered to						
8 es	row without the joint written direction of the Seller and Purchaser or their outbrigged event. If air allers a Blume above the Theorem will not distribute the possession						
ورد (	was merely agree that the Excrevee may deposit the possession excrew with the Clerk of the Circui. Court by the filing of an action in the nature of an Interpleader. The parties we that Excrevee may be reimbursed from the possession excrew for all casts, including reasonable at one wife for relating of the filing of the Library and the house						
i to 28.	indomnify and hold Economic harmless in Purchaser has received the Heat Disc	from any and all claims and demands, inclu closureYes/No, Lead Paint Disclosu	ding the payment of real	sonable attorney's fe	965, costs and expenses.	and do nereby agree	
39. 1	THIS CONTRACT IS SUBJECT TO	THE PROVISIONS APPEARING BELOW	AND THE FOLLOWI	G RIJERS ATTAC	HED HERETO AND MADI	E A PART HEREOF	
10	DUAL AGENCY CONFIRMATION C	OF CONSENT: The undersigned confirm the (Licensee) acting as a Dual Agent in pr	at they have previously a	constate i to, and he	reby reconfirm such consent	to.	
D	ual Agent in regard to the transaction ref		oviding Grokerage servic	es on het benan al	id specifically consent to the	ænsee acung as a	
; –	Seller(s) initials Buy	er(a) initials					
	oker in a multiple listing service in which	ow shall be compensated in accordance with the Listing and Cooperating Broker both	participate.				
12 da	It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that their respective attorneys may make modifications to the Contract. there than sales price, broker's compensation and days after acceptance of the Contract, it becomes evident agreement and the parties hereto						
an	garding the proposed modifications of their attorneys and written notice thereof is given to either party within the period specified lerein then this Contract shall become null d void and all monies paid by the Purchaser shall be refunded upon joint written direction of both parties to Escrowee. IN THE ARSEL CT. OF WRITTEN NOTICE WITHIN						
	he time specified herein, this p Frect	rovision shall be deemed wajvet	BY ALL PARTIES HE	RETO, AND THIS C	CONTRACT EVALL BE IN	FULL FORCE AND	
13	Purchaser's obligation to purchase us operty by the Purchaser or Purchaser's a	inder the Contract is subject to the inspect			ng insects) ar a proroval of noe of this Cor arec. Purch		
j Se	ller from and against any loss or dama	ge to the property caused by the acts or o written notice shall be given to the Seller	missions of Purchaser	or Purchaser's agen	t performing som impection	n. In the event the	
: Se	ller's obligation to sell and Purchaser's of	bligation to purchase under this Contract al ee IN THE ABSENCE OF WRITTEN NOT	hall become null and voic	i and all monies pai	d by the Purchaser Tall be	refunded upon joint	
W.	AIVED BY ALL PARTIES HERETO, AND	D THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN FULL THE PROVISIONS APPEARING ON PAGE	FORCE AND EFFECT				
14 PA	RT HEREO	10 4	200	21. M	OA hair		
Pī	IRCHASER 1000	to 0244-78-2149	ADDRESS 202	11 N. CA	60639		
Pr	int Name	(Social Security #) (Ci	(ty)	(State)	(Zip Code)	(E-Mail)	
P	JRCHASER	6	ADDRESS 253	36 N. CA	eAM16		
p.	RICARDO HLVEAK	(Social Security #) (C)	Chicodo	(State)	(Zip Code)	(E-Mail)	
	CCEPTANCE OF CONTRACT BY SELLI	ER					
Tr	nis 6 day of AUGUST , 20	Description of the second agreement of the second a	ree to perform and conv	ey title or cause tit	le to be conveyed according	to the terms of this	
	ntract.		ADDRESS 5/3:	5 BRANNE	SS. GLENVIE	w IU 60026	
-	rint Name	(Social Security #) (Ci	ity)	(State)	(Zip Code)	(E-Mail)	
	OLLER		ADDRESS		· .		
	rint Name	(Social Security #) (Ci	ity)	(State)	(Zip Code)	(E-Mail)	
	OR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES:	LEAL ESTATE	Address 882	6 NUE	S CENTER RI	AO	
	sting Office DRA/YUR A eller's Designated Agent Name ZIN	r's Designated Agent Name ZINOVY DEALYUK Phone 847/673 - 7500 E-Mail					
	poperating Office Vision Re	alty Group, Inc	Address	9 N CEN	ITRAL AVE	JUEDO A C-MAI	
	nvor's Designated Apent Name	THEL DUIEDO	Phone 630	487 8760	E-Mail JOEL - C	NIEDPG CHIL	
	ortgagee Elicr's Attorney EAPLAN	LAW OFFICES (BY	7)676-8600	•			
	rchaser's Attorney Roberto	Cisnero 773-85	0-9842			^	